The hand pallet trucks AM 3000 is the
ideal solution for all manual transport
tasks over short distances. It is a universally
suitable truck with its extraordinarily high
capacity – for very heavy loads as well as
for loads that exceed the usual dimen-
sions. Its advantages are detailed here:
� Comfortable and easy to handle oper-

other values. Right reserved for technical changes and improvements.
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Jungheinrich 1.1
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation AMW 22/AMW 22p 1.2
1.3 Drive manual 1.3
1.4 Operator type hand 1.4
1.5 Load capacity / rated load Q (t) 2.2 1.5
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 1.6
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 890 1.8
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1110 1.9
2.1 Service weight kg 99 2.1
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear kg 578 /1721 2.2
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear kg 61 /38 2.3
3.1 Tyres Solid rubber, Polyurethane 3.1
3.2 Tyre size, front 170 x 44 3.2
3.3 Tyre size, rear 82 x 96 /82 x 62 3.3
3.5 Wheels, number front rear (x = driven wheels) 2 / 2 or 2 / 4 3.5
3.6 Tread, front 109 3.6
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 370 3.7
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 122 4.4
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min. /max. h14 (mm) 1234 4.9
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 86 4.15
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1546 1) 4.19
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 396 4.20
4.21 Overall width b1/ b2 (mm) 540 /700 4.21
4.22 Fork dimensions s / e / l (mm) 62x170x1150 4.22
4.25 Distance between fork-arms b5 (mm) 540 /700 4.25
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 24 4.32
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 Ast (mm) 1734 4.33
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 1784 4.34
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1303 4.35
5.3 Lowering speed, laden /unladen m/ s 0.09 /0.02 5.3
1) with fork length 1150 mm
Id